

HB 4098-4
(LC 53)
2/3/12 (CDT/ps)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4098**

1 In line 4 of the printed bill, after the comma insert "as part of managing
2 state forestlands under ORS 530.050 to secure the greatest permanent value
3 of those lands to the state,".

4 In line 5, delete "under ORS 530.050".

5 In line 6, delete "equals 95" and insert "at a minimum equals 85".

6 In line 13, delete "equal to 95" and insert "that at a minimum equals
7 85".

8 In line 17, delete "equals 95" and insert "at a minimum equals 85".
9 _____